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MONDAY, AUGUST 28, 1989, CONTINUED 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 0.S. 1505 D 11 

and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to 

state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security 

deductions. 

carried. (E indicates Emergency) 

1988 — 1989 GENERAL FUND 

909653 
9712063 
914607 

714636 
914975 
915331 
916216 

916239 
916264 

916421 
917007 

917250 
917251 

917252 
917360 
917488 
717908 

917914 
917916 

918188 

918217 

918226 
918279 

918283 

918284 
918407 

918460 

918479 
918524 

918531 

918569 

918679 
916681 

9718856 
919003 

1989 - 

SOUTHERN ELECTRIC SUPPLY 
SOUTHERN ELECTRIC SUPPLY 
WESCHE CO 
SCOTT RICE 
HEWLETT PACKARD CORP 
CONVENTION RECORDERS 
BEACON STAMP & SEAL CO 
CUMMINS ALLISON CORP 
CARPETLAND INC 
BUILDERS SQUARE INC 
WESTERN PAPER CO 
OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC 
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 
PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF OK 
TRANS CONTINENTAL SUPPLY 
SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEL CO 
HONEYWELL INC 
HONEYWELL INC 
AFFORDABLE BATTERY INC 
HILTI, INC 
BUTLER PAPER COMPANY 
TULSA AUTO SPRING CO 
XEROX CORPORATION. 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY OFFICERS 
OKLAHOMA COUNTY 
SCOTT RICE 
COWDEN, STEVE 
HUMMINGBIRD TV CO 
SEVCO 
STEPHENS INC 
SOUTHERN ELECTRIC SUPPLY 
HONEYWELL INC 
MOUNT WAREHOUSE & 
DUNNING PHOTO EQUIPMENT 
DATAPLEX INFORMATION 

1990 GENERAL FUND 

000195 
000198 

000225 

000226 

0002827 
000229 

000230 

000231 

000232 
000233 

000278 
000332 

000423 

000424 

000425 
000426 

000427 
000454 
000458 

000648 

000651 

000656 

000659 

000641 

000662 

000678 

000709 

MOULDER-OLDHAM COMPANY 
AMERICAN PAGING COMPANY 
BORDEN INC 
CAINS COFFEE COMPANY 
SHIPLEY BAKING COMPANY 
DAVIS WM E & SONS INC 
FADLER COMPANY INC. 
TULSA BEEF 
CITY-WIDE DISTRIBUTORS 
GEORGES OF OKLAHOMA INC 
PALMER SUPPLY CO. 
STANDARD GROCERY & MARKET 
FADLER COMPANY INC. 
TULSA BEEF 
DAVIS WM E & SONS INC 
BROADWAY POULTRY 
CITY-WIDE DISTRIBUTORS 
WESCHE CO 
MICROAGE COMPUTER STORES 
CARPENTER PAPER CO 
BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS 
CINTAS CORPORATION 
FILMDEX, INC 
EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY 
PALMER BINDING SYSTEMS 
SCOTT RICE- 
VMI 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 

SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 

REIMB 
SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 

COSTS 

COSTS 

COSTS 
COSTS 

COSTS 

COSTS 

COSTS 

COSTS 

MAINT. 
FOOD 

Casts 

COSTS 

COSTS 
COSTS 

COSTS 

SUPPLIES 

SUPPLIES 

SERVICES 

SUPPLIES 

SERVICES 

SERVICES 

SUPPLIES/MAINT. 
SERVICES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

Motion 

60.00 
398.80 
963.65 
198.06 

1,375.00 
64.00 

654.30 
267.00 

1,946.00 
24.83 

500.00 
719.35 
293.46 

55,900.76 
244.45 
48.74 

1,607.28 
1,816.50 

132.00 
168.00 
463.55 
16.50 

180.89 
320.00 
400.00 
921.40 
25.00 
160.00 
599.90 
255.00 
131.25 

1,863.03 
239.00 
80.00 

2,118.21 

355.10 
8.49 

896.25 
808.64 

2,361.70 
1,490.43 
570.15 

1,933.24 
418.98 
359.40 
21.48 
65.00 

1,110.45 
2,014.73 
2,490.22 

514.66 
353.44 
154.08 
460.00 
344.50 
76.26 
31.56 

189.00 
287.40 
93.16 
67.05 

210.00 


