MONDAY, AUGUST 28, 1989, CONTINUED

Moved by Selph, seconded by Harris, to approve and authorize execution by Commission, the claims that are in order as required by Title 19 O.S. 1505 D 11 and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (E indicates Emergency)

4000	1000 0511751 51115		
909653	1989 GENERAL FUND		
707633	SOUTHERN ELECTRIC SUPPLY SOUTHERN ELECTRIC SUPPLY	SERVICES	60.00
914607	WESCHE CO	SERVICES SERVICES	398.80
914636	SCOTT RICE	SERVICES	963.65 198.06
914975	HEWLETT PACKARD CORP	SERVICES	1,375.00
915331	CONVENTION RECORDERS	SERVICES	64.00
916216	BEACON STAMP & SEAL CO	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	654.30
916239	CUMMINS ALLISON CORP	SERVICES	267.00
916264	CARPETLAND INC	SERVICES	1,946.00
916421	BUILDERS SQUARE INC	SERVICES	24.83
917007	WESTERN PAPER CO	SERVICES	500.00
917250	OKLAHOMA GAS & ELECTRIC	SERVICES	719.35
917251 917252	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. PUBLIC SERVICE CO OF OK	SERVICES	293.46
917360	TRANS CONTINENTAL SUPPLY	SERVICES SERVICES	55,900.76 244.45
917488	SOUTHWESTERN BELL TEL CO	SERVICES	48.74
917908	HONEYWELL INC	SERVICES	1,607.28
917914	HONEYWELL INC	SERVICES	1,816.50
917916	AFFORDABLE BATTERY INC	SERVICES	132.00
918188	HILTI, INC	SERVICES	168.00
918217	BUTLER PAPER COMPANY	SERVICES	463.55
918226	TULSA AUTO SPRING CO	SERVICES	16.50
918279	XEROX CORPORATION.	SERVICES	180.89
918283	OKLAHOMA COUNTY OFFICERS	SERVICES	320.00
918284	OKLAHOMA COUNTY	SERVICES	400.00
918407	SCOTT RICE	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	921.60
918460 918479	COWDEN, STEVE HUMMINGBIRD TV CO	REIMB	25.00
918524	SEVCO	SERVICES SERVICES/SUPPLIES	160.00
918531	STEPHENS INC	SERVICES	599.90 255.00
918569	SOUTHERN ELECTRIC SUPPLY	SERVICES	131.25
918679	HONEYWELL INC	SERVICES	1,863.03
918681	MOUNT WAREHOUSE &	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	239.00
918856	DUNNING PHOTO EQUIPMENT	SERVICES	80.00
919003	DATAPLEX INFORMATION	SERVICES	2,118.21
1000	4000 0515001 51110		
	1990 GENERAL FUND		
0001 <i>9</i> 5 0001 <i>9</i> 8	MOULDER-OLDHAM COMPANY	SUPPLIES	355.10
000178	AMERICAN PAGING COMPANY BORDEN INC	SERVICES COSTS	8.49
000559	CAINS COFFEE COMPANY	COSTS	896.25 808.64
000227	SHIPLEY BAKING COMPANY	COSTS	2,361.70
000229	DAVIS WM E & SONS INC	COSTS	1,490.63
000230	FADLER COMPANY INC.	COSTS	570.15
000231	TULSA BEEF	COSTS	1,933.24
000535	CITY-WIDE DISTRIBUTORS	COSTS	418.98
000233	GEORGES OF OKLAHOMA INC	COSTS	359.40
000278	E PALMER SUPPLY CO.	MAINT.	21.48
000332	STANDARD GROCERY & MARKET	FOOD	65.00
000423	FADLER COMPANY INC.	COSTS	1,110.65
000424 000425	TULSA BEEF	COSTS	2,014.73
000425	DAVIS WM E & SONS INC	COSTS	2,490.22
000423	BROADWAY POULTRY CITY-WIDE DISTRIBUTORS	COSTS	514.66
000454	WESCHE CO	COSTS	353.64
000458	MICROAGE COMPUTER STORES	SUPPLIES SUPPLIES	154.08
000648	CARPENTER PAPER CO	SERVICES	460.00
000651	BRIX OFFICE PRODUCTS	SUPPLIES	344.50
000656	CINTAS CORPORATION	SERVICES	76.26 31.56
000659	FILMDEX, INC	SERVICES	189.00
000661	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	SUPPLIES/MAINT.	287.40
000662	PALMER BINDING SYSTEMS	SERVICES	93.16
000678	SCOTT RICE	SUPPLIES	67 . 05
000709	VMI	SUPPLIES	210.00
			. = • • •